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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
July 26, 2013 to AUGUST 01, 2013

Description AMOUNT

Airport Authority Expenditu Total 169,214.08
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total 20,088.18
Ambulance Charges Total 64,573.26
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 3,416.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 400.00
Areaway Permit Total 25.00
Ashworth Concessions Total 268.46
Ashworth Pool Total 10,549.06
AshworthPool Passes Total 747.64
Audio Book Rental Total 1,772.76
Beverage Contract Total 206.24
Birdland Pool Total 7,512.26
BirdlandPool Passes Total 441.04
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total 1,452.00
Book Bags Total 10.25
Building Permit Total 24,374.00
Burial Service Charge Total 3,475.00
Cash Over Or Short Total (7.15)
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 10.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 576.20
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (14.00)
Collection Fees Total 20.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 1,300.00
Concessions Total 824.02
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 6,803.11
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 11,155.14
Contract Sales Inspections Total 525.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 169.50
Court Ordered Restitution Total 753.48
Deed Filing Fee Total 25.00
Demolition Permit Total 30.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 300.00
Donations and Contributions Total 39,832.18
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 600.00
Eastown Softball Concessions Total 266.68
Electrical Permit Total 3,146.80
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 558.62
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 1,510.90
F O G Inspection Fees Total 200.00
False Alarm Fine Total 2,325.00
Federal Grants Total 120,382.02
Fence Permit Fee Total 400.00

FF Electrc Midamerican Enrgy Total

1,716,277.05



FF Gas Midamerican Energy Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fines Municipal Infractions Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Garden Reservation Fee Total

Gas Sales At Birdland Marina Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Gift Certificates Total

Good Faith and Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Indirect Cost Allocation Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomeloans Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

Liquor Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Locker Rental Waveland andPool Total
Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Nahas Concessions Total

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total
NahasPool Passes Total

NCS Contractors Certification Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total

893,333.00
209.50
4,298.98
19,833.00
100.00
740.00
450.00
1,355.30
1,877.00
2,197.58
(1,220.00)
171.03
650.00
3,920.00
6,408.00
70.00
325.00
40,000.00
3,880.00
50,239.17
1,390.00
100.00
310.00
244.94
2,634.38
19.50
14,838.96
510.00
8,118.89
151.22
3,373.34
2,591.90
500.00
238,596.11
605.60
1,900.08
2,091.24
6,184.00
20.00
156,291.94
1,690.00
743.51
8,911.70
609.31
14,005.66
1,551.89
60.00
23,114.71



Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

NorthwestPool Passes Total
Notification Fee Total

OW!I Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Parking System Miscellaneous Total
PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total
Peddler License Total

Pet LicenseAnimal Shelter Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Pool Passes Total

Pool Rentals Total

Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Court Costs and Fees Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of Bonds Securities Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Serial Subscriptions Total

Sidewalk Cafe Application Fee Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sidewalk Sale Permit Total

513.24
15,833.96
818.40
642.00
73.14
1,975.00
3,735.00
120.00
180.00
352.00
980.00
100.00
3,310.00
945.00
8,933.50
8,265.50
20,397.00
2,030.00
41,952.76
9.43
7,508.02
25.00
57,500.00
1,082.50
430.52
16,057.50
1,435.60
155,312.00
325.00
40.00
7,694.00
27,754.42
500.00
500.00
308.55
235.00
46.00
113.00
19,508.60
605,200.00
39,620.00
28.75
4,768.14
35.00
106.50
100.00
380.00
50.00



Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Swimming Lessons Total

Sylvan Theater Total

Taxi Driver License Total

Teachout Pool Concessions Total
Teachout Pool Total

TeachoutPool Passes Total

Tennis Instruction Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Vacation ROW Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total

Vendor Pct of Sales Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

1,100.50
840.00
60.00
674.53
174,053.88
720.00
2,010.00
30.00
323,233.72
3,465.00
2,770.00
10.00
2,020.00
600.00
360.00
1,389.69
13,214.15
1,547.17
249.00
290.00
850.00
101.82
100.00
93.59
933.97
1,804.49
623,487.16
17,943.20
945.00
420.00

5,969,692.99



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
August 02, 2013 to AUGUST 08, 2013

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 5,460.00
Admissions Total 39.62
Ambulance Charges Total 78,038.47
Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total 304,367.10
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 2,309.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 2,721.00
Ashworth Concessions Total 520.00
Ashworth Pool Total 296.23
AshworthPool Passes Total 25.94
Audio Book Rental Total 1,194.41
Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total 23,754.00
Book Bags Total 19.75
Building Permit Total 19,249.00
Burial Service Charge Total 3,100.00
Cash Over Or Short Total 26.00
Cell Telephone Service Total 237.33
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 34.00
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 10.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 220.75
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (504.00)
Collection Fees Total 0.25
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 380.00
Communication System License Total 200.00
Concessions Total 38.55
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 148.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 3,796.89
Contract Sales Inspections Total 300.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 153.55
Court Ordered Restitution Total 387.06
Deed Filing Fee Total 15.00
Demolition Permit Total 2,835.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 280.00
Donations and Contributions Total 3,950.00
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 600.00
Eastown Softball Concessions Total 355.95
Electrical Permit Total 3,089.50
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 963.38
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 905.46
F O G Inspection Fees Total 100.00
False Alarm Fine Total 3,700.00
Federal Grants Total 209,230.88
Fence Permit Fee Total 470.00
Finance Charges Coliected Total 189.00



Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total

Four Mile Building Rental Total
Gas Sales At Birdland Marina Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest IncomeLoans Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

License,Plates, Badges, Tags, Total
Liquor Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Locker Rental Waveland andPool Total
Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Nahas Concessions Total

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

OWI Mileage Reimbursement Total

266.70
52,321.90
44,436.00
230.61
70.75
1,225.00
774.00
180.00
426.00
1,245.00
1,723.29
950.00
5,165.00
249.25
350.00
53,177.11
60.00
4,235.00
1,105.00
100.00
167.01
3.00
51,961.85
270.00
9,949.89
206.54
10,903.30
4,186.04
81.90
500.00
554.26
15.05
530.00
1,435.00
6,011.00
130.00
3,535.96
80.00
1,072.24
17,514.70
930.41
471.70
96,199.10
739.59
1,794.33
75,846.75
390.00

136.62



Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Parking System Miscellaneous Total
Pawn Broker License Total

PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total
Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Pool Passes Total

Pool Rentals Total

Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sewage Contractor License Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Ordinance Variance Fee Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Sponshorship Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total

1,730.00
1,157.94
11,305.00
140.00
120.00
433.00
1,190.00
100.00
1,590.00
10,037.30
7,596.50
2,370.00
26,511.26
84.91
608.49
45.00
1,250.00
955.00
822.50
606.05
1,495.00
1,245.21
3,369.17
1,075.00
235.85
1,700.00
715.00
357.97
165.00
6.13
113.00
700.00
721.75
3,750.24
105.00
180.00
600.00
495.00
460.00
375.00
922.64
164,113.38
100.00
1,000.00
6,846.00
150.00
7,801,646.22
318,178.03



Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Sylvan Theater Total

Taxi Driver License Total

Teachout Pool Concessions Total
Teachout Pool Total

Tennis Instruction Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vacation ROW Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total

Vendor Pct of Sales Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

1,030.00
609.00
5.00

75.00
330.00
585.86
396.23
180.00
350.00
44,447.75
291,114.25
100.00
32.00
714.97
2,228.79
601,509.07
77,630.70
20,190.68
660.00

10,548,816.76
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